

**GR Case No.2467 of 2022(CIS Reg. no. 1689/25)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-003611-2025

**Order dated: 27/01/26**

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

One witness namely, Mousumi Mosel is present but she is discharged without examined.

One resolution is communicated from Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts not to pass any adverse order for non taking step due to occasion of "Maha Prasad" distribution of Saraswati Puja.

In view of the resolution, the case is adjourned.

To date(28.01.2026) for evidence as per schedule.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)