

GR Case No.2467 of 2022(CIS Reg. no. 1689/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003611-2025

Order dated: 11/03/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on CB is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. APP is present.

One time petition has been filed on behalf of two witnesses namely, Dinesh Mosel and Boishakhi Mosel.

The time petition is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To date(12.03.2026) for evidence of CSW 6 & 7.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)