

GR Case No.2467 of 2022(CIS Reg. no. 1689/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003611-2025

Order dated: 16/04/26

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

No witness is present despite of summons served properly.

Summons against CSW 1 & 2 returned after proper service but none have turned up. Similar situation is going since 28.01.2026.

Hence, the CSW 1 & 2 are hereby expunged from evidence.

One time petition has been filed on behalf of the defacto complainant without any Vokatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date(18.04.2026) for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)